

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

**Meeting Date:** 10/23/2018 **Effective Date:** 12/31/2018

**Reference No.:** CB-094-2018 Chapter Number: 82

**Public Hearing Date:** 10/23/2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

**Proposer(s):** County Executive

**Sponsor(s):** Glaros, Davis, Toles, Turner, Taveras, Franklin and Patterson

Item Title: AN ACT CONCERNING NUISANCE ABATEMENT BOARD for the purpose of

establishing the compensation of members of the Nuisance Abatement Board and

generally relating to the Nuisance Abatement Board.

**Drafter:** Brad Frome, Office of the County Executive

Assistant Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Economic Development &

**Public Infrastructure** 

Resource Personnel: Brad Frome, Office of the County Executive

Assistant Deputy Chief Administrative Officer for Economic Development &

Public Infrastructure

#### **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
09/18/2018	County Council	presented and referred	COW
	Action Text: This Council Bill was presented by the Chairman, by request of the County Executive, and referred to the Committee of the Whole		
09/25/2018	COW	Favorably recommended	County Council
	Action Text:		

A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Vice Chair Turner, that this Council Bill be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Glaros, Davis, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner

09/25/2018 County Council introduced

**Action Text:** 

This Council Bill was introduced by Council Members Davis, Glaros, Toles, Turner,

Taveras, Franklin and Patterson

10/23/2018 County Council public hearing held

**Action Text:** 

The public hearing was held for this Council Bill

10/23/2018 County Council

enacted

### **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Council Member Franklin, that this Council Bill be enacted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Glaros, Davis, Franklin, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and

Turner

Absent: 1 Harrison

11/14/2018 County Executive signed

**Action Text:** 

This Council Bill was signed

### **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

14-173

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This bill establishes compensation for the Citizen members of the Nuisance Abatement Board. Members of the Nuisance Abatement Board do not receive compensation for their services in the form of salary. Citizen members will receive this monthly stipend in recognition for their service to the organization

**Document(s):** B2018094, CB-94-2018 AIS, CB-94-2018 Report